



Jackon Danmark A/S  
Lundagervej 20, 8722 Hedensted  
Tel. +45 76741611  
Org.nr. DK20047941  
jackon.dk

Hedensted, 19.03.2021

## Declaration of Compliance

### Item: Jackocell® expandable polystyrene (EPS Fiskekasser)

We confirm that the above mentioned product fulfills the requirements on plastic materials and articles used for food contact as described in the European Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 as amended by (EU) no. 1282/2011.

Monomers and additives used for the manufacturing of this product are all listed in Annex I of Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 as amended.

The product contains the following substance with a specific migration limit:

Annex II – zinc, SML = 5 mg/kg

The product can be used for long time storage of all types of non-acidic foodstuffs at refrigerated and frozen conditions as well as up to 30 days at room temperature or below including heating up to 70°C for up to 2 hours.

The tests have been conducted using the set up described in EN1186.

The product does not contain any dual use additive – meaning substances that are also authorized as food additives or flavoring substances according to directives (EC) no. 1333/2008 and (EC) no. 1334/2008.

The product does not contain a functional barrier as defined in Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011.

The product does not apply any danger to health or environment according to Framework Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004, article 3. The item complies with the requirements on labelling and traceability given in article 15 and 17 in Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004. The item is manufactured according to Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice. The item complies with current EU-legislation on plastic materials and articles intended for food contact as described in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as amended by (EU) no. 1282/2011 and no. 1245/2020

Date: 19.03.2021

Name: Hege Karlsson

Signature: Hege Karlsson



Jackon AS  
Postboks 1410  
1602 Fredrikstad  
NO 913 019 334

